



ACCURACY SHIPPING LIMITED

Registered office: Survey No.42, Plot No: 11, Meghpar Borichi, Anjar-370110, Kachchh Gujarat India
CIN: L52321GJ2008PLC055322 | Ph: +91 2836 258251 | E-mail: investors@aslindia.net | Web: www.aslindia.net

Date: 01st June 2025

**To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051**

NSE Symbol: ACCURACY

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement regarding the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter & year ended March 31, 2025.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of Newspaper Advertisements of the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter & year ended March 31, 2025 published in Financial Express (English), All India Edition and Ahmedabad Express (Gujrati) today i.e. 01st June 2025.

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company: www.aslindia.net.

This is for your information and records.

For Accuracy Shipping Limited

**Shivani Vijay Palan
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
Membership No. A60685**

MAGNITE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED					
CIN No: U45309PN2022PTC207434					
Regd Office: 3rd Floor, S. No.-34, Near Inorbit Mall, Wadgaon Sheri, Pune - 411014 Phone: 020-66850000					
Email: secretarial@solitaire.in, Website: www.themdp.in					
Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025					
Rs. In Lakhs					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2025 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(194.17)	195.53	(779.79)	(1,009.80)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(194.17)	195.53	(779.79)	(1,009.80)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(145.30)	146.32	(583.53)	(755.65)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(145.30)	146.32	(583.53)	(755.65)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(2,411.56)	(1,828.03)	(2,411.56)	(1,828.03)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	1,80,466.90	1,27,864.57	1,90,466.90	1,27,864.57
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(78.98)	(69.95)	(78.98)	(69.95)
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
(a) Basic	(1,452.97)	1,463.20	(5835.30)	(7,556.50)	
(b) Diluted	(1,452.97)	1,463.20	(5835.30)	(7,556.50)	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.82	0.90	0.94	0.58
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.92	1.03	0.97	0.96
Notes:					
1. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 30, 2025.					
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.themdp.in.					
3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.themdp.in.					
4. This extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI Listing Regulations, read with Chapter 1 of Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS_Div1/ICIR/2022/0000000103 dated July 29, 2022 ("Circular").					
For Magnite Developers Private Limited					
Sd/-					
Ashok Dhanraj Chordia					
Director					
DIN: 00569054					
Date: May 30, 2025					
Place: Pune					

ACCURACY SHIPPING LIMITED											
CIN: L52321GJ2008PLC055322											
ASL HOUSE, SURVEY NO: 42, PLOT NO: 11 MEGHPAR BORICHT ANJAR - 370110 KACHCHH GUJARAT INDIA, E-mail: investors@aslindia.net											
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025											
(Amount in Millions)											
Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone		Year Ended		Consolidated					
		31-03-2025 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (un-Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (un-Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income From Operations	2,333.72	2,535.28	1718.85	9,427.63	7,056.26	2,367.80	2,544.25	1713.98	9471.14	7,089.60
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	8.88	12.44	83.17	66.84	3.47	9.45	14.32	82.44	68.41	4.26
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	8.88	12.44	83.17	66.84	3.47	9.45	14.32	82.44	68.41	4.26
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	7.36	8.42	92.97	45.48	4.62	7.72	9.71	91.81	46.52	4.97
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6.	Equity Share Capital	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				1,048.33	1,002.86				1,057.33	1,010.81
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-										
1.Basic:		0.05	0.06	0.62	0.30	0.03	0.05	0.06	0.61	0.31	0.03
2.Diluted:		0.05	0.06	0.62	0.30	0.03	0.05	0.06	0.51	0.31	0.03
Notes:											
a. The above Quarterly & year ended results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2025.											
b. The above Audited financial statements are prepared in accordance with accounting standards as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and relevant rules thereof and in accordance with the regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.											
c. The Company is engaged in three business segments i.e. Logistics service provider, Petroleum& Petroleum products and sale of Motor Vehicles.											
d. Figures are regrouped/rearranged, wherever considered necessary.											
e. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Year ended Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter & Year ended Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange and on the website of Company www.aslindia.net.											
Place: Anjar											
Date : 30-05-2025											
											
For Accuracy Shipping Limited											
Sd/-											
Vinay Tripathi											
(Managing Director)											

FAMILY CARE HOSPITALS LIMITED					
Address: A-357, Road No.26, Wagle Industrial Estate, MIDC, Thane (west), Maharashtra, India, 400604.					
CIN: L93000MH1994PLC080842 Tel: 02241842201 Email: cs@scandent.in Website: www.familycarehospitals.com					
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025					
(Figures in Rs. lakhs unless stated otherwise)					
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		Year Ended	
		31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025
		Audited	UnAudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	2.43	2.83	424.48	790.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	66.93	-209.59	262.03	3015.34
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	66.93	-209.59	262.03	-4446.66
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	99.06	-209.59	857.98	-4414.53
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)	111.54	-197.11	859.51	-4402.05
6	Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 10 per share)	5401.48	5401.48	5401.48	5401.48
7	Earnings Per Share (FV of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	0.18	-0.39	1.59	-8.17
Notes :					
1. The Statement of financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. There is no minority interest.					
2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 30, 2025 and have been review by the Statutory auditors of the Company.					
3. The company has vacated its only premises of Mira Road hospital and all hospital activities are closed since October 2024. Only facilities where tie ups with other hospitals for diagnostic and pharmacy related services has been offered.					
4. Segment reporting as per Indian Accounting Standard 108 is not applicable as Company operates only in one segment i.e., Healthcare Services.					
5. Figures for the quarter ended ended March 31, 2025 represents the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and the published year to date reviewed figures upto third quarter of the financial year ended March 31, 2025.					
6. Previous years / periods figures have been regrouped or reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with the figures of the current					
7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.familycarehospitals.com/ and also the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com. The same					
					
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors					
Family Care Hospitals Limited					
Suchit Raghunath Modshing					
Whole Time Director					
DIN: 10974977					
Place : Thane					
Date : 30 th May 2025					

RUPAREL FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED					
(Formerly known as Mehta Housing Finance Limited)					
Regd. Off: Plot No. 1A, Revenue Survey No 203, Savarkundla Road, Taveya, Mahuva Bhavnagar, Gujarat - 364290					
CIN: L15100GJ1993PLC020699 M: 98989 08652					
Email: mehtahousingfinance03@gmail.com Website: www.mehtahousing.com					
Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025					
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	294.10	0.00	0.00	498.50
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.04	(5.36)	(5.88)	(13.66)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.04	(5.36)	(5.88)	(13.66)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.04	(5.36)	(5.88)	(13.66)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.04	(5.36)	(5.88)	(13.66)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (No of Shares) (Face Value: Rs. 10/- each)	30.82	30.82	30.82	30.82
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1) Basic:		0.03	(0.17)	(0.19)	(0.44)
2) Diluted:		0.03	(0.17)	(0.19)	(0.44)
Notes:					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.					
2. The said Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on May 30, 2025, along with the report thereon.					
3. The said results along with the Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on BSE Limited ('BSE') website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.mehtahousing.com).					
4. Previous years/ Quarters figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.					
Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2025					
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	294.10	0.00	498.50	0.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.04	(5.36)	(13.66)	(20.30)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.04	(5.36)	(13.66)	(20.30)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.04	(5.36)	(13.66)	(20.30)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]		(11.99)	1.99	(8.36)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (No of Shares) (Face Value: Rs. 10/- each)	30.82	30.82	30.82	30.82
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1) Basic:		(0.36)	(0.11)	(0.71)	(0.89)
2) Diluted:		(0.36)	(0.11)	(0.71)	(0.89)
Notes:					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.					
2. The said Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on May 30, 2025, along with the report thereon.					
3. The said results along with the Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on BSE Limited ('BSE') website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.mehtahousing.com).					
4. Previous years/ Quarters figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.					
Date: 30-05-2025					
Place: Mahuva					
For Ruparel Food Products Limited (F.K.A. Mehta Housing Finance Limited)					
Sd/- Pankaj Ruparel Chairman and Director DIN: 0007767					

